2016 Regular Session

**HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 29** 

BY REPRESENTATIVE JIM MORRIS

## A RESOLUTION

To commend Kaitlyn Fontenot, Junior Teen Princess Louisiana.

WHEREAS, Kaitlyn Fontenot is the fifteen year old daughter of Jenifer and Chris Fontenot; and

WHEREAS, she is a freshman at North Caddo Magnet High School, where she is a proud member of the Rebel Stepper dance line and the Lady Rebel soccer team; and

WHEREAS, she also serves as a freshman senator on the student council, secretary for the freshman class, and as a freshman class homecoming attendant; and

WHEREAS, during her free time, Miss Fontenot enjoys reading, dancing, and doing things that are out of her comfort zone; and

WHEREAS, Kaitlyn Fontenot merits a special measure of commendation for the pride and honor she brings to her family and friends, her community, and to the state of Louisiana.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend Kaitlyn Fontenot, Junior Teen Princess Louisiana and does hereby extend to her best wishes for continued success and happiness in her future endeavors.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a suitable copy of this Resolution be transmitted to Kaitlyn Fontenot.

SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES